
2008 Northwest Christian X-Country Invite 
Saturday, September 20, 2008 

Dorris Ranch Park – Springfield, Oregon 
5K Women’s / 8K Men’s 

 
Women’s Individual Results 

Place Name Bib Team Time Pace 
1 Michels, Linsie  11 Concordia (Ore.) 18:22.15 05:55.5 
2 Scheese, Andria  17 Concordia (Ore.) 18:25.88 05:56.7 
3 Taylor, Alice  19 Concordia (Ore.) 18:31.84 05:58.7 
4 Novak, Rachel  82 Oregon Tech 18:46.61 06:03.4 
5 Wagner, Lindsey  67 Northwest U. 18:47.77 06:03.8 
6 Moller, Carli  32 Corban 18:50.68 06:04.7 
7 Sinicrope, Amber  83 Oregon Tech 19:02.25 06:08.5 
8 Moran, Lauren  12 Concordia (Ore.) 19:03.56 06:08.9 
9 Hague, Jennifer  30 Corban 19:20.92 06:14.5 

10 Smith, Katie  27 Corban 19:21.26 06:14.6 
11 Welling, Courtney  41 Corban 19:30.54 06:17.6 
12 Arch, Brittany  44 Northwest Christian 19:36.69 06:19.6 
13 Granstrom, Bailey  62 Northwest U. 19:41.67 06:21.2 
14 Swanson, Riley  57 Northwest Christian 19:55.30 06:25.6 
15 Zanon, Becca  42 Corban 19:57.01 06:26.1 
16 Lambdin, Anna  79 Oregon Tech 19:58.88 06:26.7 
17 Dunn, Brittney  93 Warner Pacific 20:04.00 06:28.4 
18 DeLapp, Paige  60 Northwest U. 20:07.74 06:29.6 
19 McMillan, Amanda  80 Oregon Tech 20:11.78 06:30.9 
20 Hescock, Stephanie  51 Northwest Christian 20:12.15 06:31.0 
21 Howard, Bethany  52 Northwest Christian 20:12.58 06:31.2 
22 Pesanti, Maggie  14 Concordia (Ore.) 20:16.85 06:32.5 
23 Renfro, Amy  33 Corban 20:20.14 06:33.6 
24 Smith, Statia  84 Oregon Tech 20:23.34 06:34.6 
25 Campbell, Katie  59 Northwest U. 20:27.84 06:36.1 
26 Robert, Samantha  15 Concordia (Ore.) 20:30.04 06:36.8 
27 Annas, Katie  88 Warner Pacific 20:32.30 06:37.5 
28 Walruff, Savannah  20 Concordia (Ore.) 20:37.18 06:39.1 
29 Olson, Jenna  13 Concordia (Ore.) 20:45.40 06:41.7 
30 Gebhart, Joy  61 Northwest U. 20:59.64 06:46.3 
31 Hoppe, Janessa  75 Oregon Tech 21:04.45 06:47.9 
32 Baynes, Emily  47 Northwest Christian 21:15.40 06:51.4 
33 Clark, Olivia  43 George Fox 21:27.43 06:55.3 
34 Winkle, Kayla  113 Warner Pacific 21:33.95 06:57.4 
35 McLaughlin, Heather  10 Concordia (Ore.) 21:39.40 06:59.2 
36 Prause, Shayna  65 Northwest U. 21:48.44 07:02.1 
37 Griggs, Karissa  29 Corban 21:57.76 07:05.1 
38 English, Kayln  70 Oregon Tech 22:06.10 07:07.8 



39 Lefaver, Veronica  54 Northwest Christian 22:57.99 07:24.5 
40 Hophan, Michelle  100 Warner Pacific 23:51.28 07:41.7 
41 Estrella, Krystal  94 Warner Pacific 24:20.13 07:51.0 
42 Doney, Joy  92 Warner Pacific 25:49.14 08:19.7 
43 Holstrom, Elisabeth  99 Warner Pacific 26:01.87 08:23.8 

 
Women’s Team Results 

Place Points Team Team Points Name Pace Time 
       
1 36 Concordia (Ore.)     
   1 Michels, Linsie 5:55 18:22.15 
   2 Scheese, Andria 5:56 18:25.88 
   3 Taylor, Alice 5:58 18:31.84 
   8 Moran, Lauren 6:08 19:03.56 
   22 Pesanti, Maggie 6:32 20:16.85 
   26 Robert, Samantha 6:36 20:30.04 
   28 Walruff, Savannah 6:39 20:37.18 
2 51 Corban     
   6 Moller, Carli 6:04 18:50.68 
   9 Hague, Jennifer 6:14 19:20.92 
   10 Smith, Katie 6:14 19:21.26 
   11 Welling, Courtney 6:17 19:30.54 
   15 Zanon, Becca 6:26 19:57.01 
   23 Renfro, Amy 6:33 20:20.14 
   34 Griggs, Karissa 7:04 21:57.76 
3 70 Oregon Tech     
   4 Novak, Rachel 6:03 18:46.61 
   7 Sinicrope, Amber 6:08 19:02.25 
   16 Lambdin, Anna 6:26 19:58.88 
   19 McMillan, Amanda 6:30 20:11.78 
   24 Smith, Statia 6:34 20:23.34 
   30 Hoppe, Janessa 6:47 21:04.45 
   35 English, Kayln 7:07 22:06.10 
4 90 Northwest U.     
   5 Wagner, Lindsey 6:03 18:47.77 
   13 Granstrom, Bailey 6:20 19:41.67 
   18 DeLapp, Paige 6:29 20:07.74 
   25 Campbell, Katie 6:35 20:27.84 
   29 Gebhart, Joy 6:46 20:59.64 
   33 Prause, Shayna 7:01 21:48.44 
5 98 Northwest Christian     
   12 Arch, Brittany 6:19 19:36.69 
   14 Swanson, Riley 6:25 19:55.30 
   20 Hescock, Stephanie 6:30 20:12.15 
   21 Howard, Bethany 6:30 20:12.58 
   31 Baynes, Emily 6:51 21:15.40 
   36 Lefaver, Veronica 7:24 22:57.99 
6 151 Warner Pacific     
   17 Dunn, Brittney 6:28 20:04.00 
   27 Annas, Katie 6:37 20:32.30 
   32 Winkle, Kayla 6:57 21:33.95 
   37 Hophan, Michelle 7:41 23:51.28 



   38 Estrella, Krystal 7:50 24:20.13 
   39 Doney, Joy 8:19 25:49.14 
   40 Holstrom, Elisabeth 8:23 26:01.87 

 
Men’s Individual Results 

Place Name Bib Team Time Pace 
1 Goins, Caleb  28 Corban 26:06.54 05:15.2 
2 Humberston, Kory  77 Oregon Tech 26:07.81 05:15.5 
3 Grever, Chris  9 Concordia (Ore.) 26:14.39 05:16.8 
4 Romero-Clark, Martin  16 Concordia (Ore.) 26:15.03 05:16.9 
5 Cummings, Charles  8 Concordia (Ore.) 26:15.93 05:17.1 
6 Brown, Jessy  5 Concordia (Ore.) 26:16.37 05:17.2 
7 Burck, Eric  6 Concordia (Ore.) 26:18.01 05:17.5 
8 Baker, Ben  68 Oregon Tech 26:24.05 05:18.7 
9 Snell, Ben  38 Corban 26:30.34 05:20.0 
10 Robison, Samuel  56 Northwest Christian 26:32.57 05:20.4 
11 Bridges, Seth  58 Northwest U. 26:34.53 05:20.8 
12 Kundert, Brandon  53 Northwest Christian 27:00.73 05:26.1 
13 Burrus, Josh  7 Concordia (Ore.) 27:01.89 05:26.3 
14 Thompson, John  24 Corban 27:12.98 05:28.6 
15 Beeson, Brian  23 Corban 27:20.36 05:30.1 
16 Howard, Caleb  76 Oregon Tech 27:27.50 05:31.5 
17 Cook, Kevin  25 Corban 27:32.01 05:32.4 
18 Gipner, Joey  72 Oregon Tech 27:40.02 05:34.0 
19 Fox, Randy  71 Oregon Tech 27:41.97 05:34.4 
20 Schloemer, Jeffery  34 Corban 27:45.10 05:35.0 
21 Smith, Matthew  18 Concordia (Ore.) 27:49.74 05:36.0 
22 Rich, Robert  55 Northwest Christian 27:59.90 05:38.0 
23 Coriano, Kevin  26 Corban 28:04.86 05:39.0 
24 Bell, Jason  48 Northwest Christian 28:19.38 05:41.9 
25 Mamo, Ephrem  103 Warner Pacific 28:30.91 05:44.2 
26 Baker, Josh  22 Corban 29:12.17 05:52.5 
27 Search, Ben  35 Corban 29:42.40 05:58.6 
28 Gillies, Thomas  50 Northwest Christian 30:06.44 06:03.5 
29 Davis, Marcus  90 Warner Pacific 30:11.38 06:04.5 
30 Aucoin, Cody  45 Northwest Christian 30:12.55 06:04.7 
31 Aiken, Jason  87 Warner Pacific 30:28.97 06:08.0 
32 Jacobson, Samuel  78 Oregon Tech 31:08.75 06:16.0 
33 Aucoin, Jeremy  46 Northwest Christian 32:08.09 06:27.9 
34 Hernandez, Seth  74 Oregon Tech 32:16.29 06:29.6 
35 Miller, Shaun  81 Oregon Tech 33:50.50 06:48.6 
36 Miller, Shawn  104 Warner Pacific 34:11.27 06:52.7 
37 Spencer, Brandon  110 Warner Pacific 34:11.76 06:52.8 
38 Harman, Josh  98 Warner Pacific 34:54.70 07:01.5 
39 Keefer, Jon  64 Northwest U. 38:19.70 07:42.7 
40 Shields, Cory  36 Corban 38:20.11 07:42.8 

 
Men’s Team Results 

Place Points Team Team Points Name Pace Time 
       
1 25 Concordia (Ore.)     
   3 Grever, Chris 5:16 26:14.39 
   4 Romero-Clark, Martin 5:16 26:15.03 



   5 Cummings, Charles 5:16 26:15.93 
   6 Brown, Jessy 5:17 26:16.37 
   7 Burck, Eric 5:17 26:18.01 
   12 Burrus, Josh 5:26 27:01.89 
   20 Smith, Matthew 5:35 27:49.74 
2 53 Corban     
   1 Goins, Caleb 5:15 26:06.54 
   9 Snell, Ben 5:19 26:30.34 
   13 Thompson, John 5:28 27:12.98 
   14 Beeson, Brian 5:29 27:20.36 
   16 Cook, Kevin 5:32 27:32.01 
   19 Schloemer, Jeffery 5:35 27:45.10 
   22 Coriano, Kevin 5:38 28:04.86 
3 60 Oregon Tech     
   2 Humberston, Kory 5:15 26:07.81 
   8 Baker, Ben 5:18 26:24.05 
   15 Howard, Caleb 5:31 27:27.50 
   17 Gipner, Joey 5:34 27:40.02 
   18 Fox, Randy 5:34 27:41.97 
   29 Jacobson, Samuel 6:15 31:08.75 
   31 Hernandez, Seth 6:29 32:16.29 
4 90 Northwest Christian     
   10 Robison, Samuel 5:20 26:32.57 
   11 Kundert, Brandon 5:25 27:00.73 
   21 Rich, Robert 5:37 27:59.90 
   23 Bell, Jason 5:41 28:19.38 
   25 Gillies, Thomas 6:03 30:06.44 
   27 Aucoin, Cody 6:04 30:12.55 
   30 Aucoin, Jeremy 6:27 32:08.09 
5 143 Warner Pacific     
   24 Mamo, Ephrem 5:44 28:30.91 
   26 Davis, Marcus 6:04 30:11.38 
   28 Aiken, Jason 6:07 30:28.97 
   32 Miller, Shawn 6:52 34:11.27 
   33 Spencer, Brandon 6:52 34:11.76 
   34 Harman, Josh 7:01 34:54.70 

 
 


